19 DECEMBER

Former Name
Julia Webb Limited

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name
Julia Weir Limited

Company
No.

AK. 113836

5077

Date of
Change

4/12/90

ccl13773

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Turfgrass Science Associates Limited
Socinus Productions Limited

New Name

NZ Turf Merchants Limited
Lawfactor Limited

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 345856
AK. 478878

Date of
Change

22/11/90
16/11/90

cc13771

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Samuel Construction Limited

Otiria Metal Supplies Limited

Nag’s Head Tavern & Restaurant Limited

Pakihi Developments Limited

Brian Cotter Motors Limited

Halls Meat Transport Limited

Fairfax Platemakers Limited

Prestigious Services Limited

Authorised Version Eighteen Limited

Reid Print Limited

Caplan Holdings Limited

Johnson Welding Services Limited

Fletcher Challenge Energy Resources (North
America) Limited

Agri-Marketing (Horticulture) Limited

Stahl's Graphix Limited

Matrix Computing and Consulting Limited

Sigeum Design Limited

Voco Holdings Limited

Shelf Life of Number Six Limited

Runymede Eighteen Limited

Velvet Investments Limited

Dorothy Home Cookery Limited

Gilmour Keenan McGregor & Assoc (Akld)
Limited

Icarus Videos Limited

Barnicott Investments (No. 4) Limited

Huron Holdings No 10 Limited

Rella Holdings Limited

Hollywood On Sunset Limited

Bentley Sands Limited

Wax Works Company Limited

David Fisher Limited

Preform Company 409 Limited

Coaxal Management Services (45) Limited
Noble Air Conditioning Consultancy Limited
Page Solar Energy Systems Limited
Kaupati Farms Limited

Home Care Property Management Limited
Lifestyle Kitchen Cabinetry Limited

Bond & Bond Services Limited

Review Six Limited

Uzbek Holdings Limited

Taupaki Investments Limited

Dazzle Holdings Limited

New Name

Express Glazing Limited

Cranes and Equipment N.Z. Limited

Rautara Holdings Limited

Walker & Hall (N.Z.) Limited

The Ultimate Trading Company Limited

Hall’s Refrigerated Transport Limited

Claymore Platemakers Limited

Minerva (New Zealand) Limited

Fraundorfer Investments Limited

G.L. & P.J. Reid Limited

Odjob International Limited

Johnson Yachts Limited

Fletcher Challenge Energy & Resources
(North America) Limited

The Fresh Fruit Company of New Zealand
Limited

E.S. Design & Tape Centre Limited

CSA Contractors Limited

Cadcam Services Limited

Noesis Systems Limited

Rick’s Panelbeaters Limited

Sfie New Zealand Limited

Dorothy Home Cookery Limited

Velvet Investments Limited

Keenan Investments Limited

Jophil Investments Limited

Fletcher Challenge Petroleum Investments
Limited

Chevron Currency Contracts Limited

DRG Stationery Limited

Liquor Taxi Limited

Manukau Maintenance Services Limited

Uniform Update Limited

Athenree House (1990) Limited

Group Leasing Limited

Eastern Building Systems Limited

Noble Consultancy Limited

Page Electronics Limited

Ponga Farms Limited

Wood ‘N’ Things New Zealand Limited

Network Nova (N.Z.) Limited

Lane’s Stereo & Video Warehouse Limited

Arrow Manufactured Products Limited

Protech Engineering (1990) Limited

Taupaki Productions Limited

Electrical Projects Limited

Company
No.

AK. 091223
AK. 281113
AK. 285797
AK. 083861
AK. 086413
AK. 077211
AK. 114401
AK. 467767
AK. 485488
AK. 450190
AK. 476322
AK. 348097
AK. 450359

AK. 412966

AK. 410818
AK. 261172
AK. 481371
AK. 480747
AK. 412755
AK. 475559
AK. 371056
AK. 051720
AK. 431333

AK. 449492
AK. 450349

AK. 465889
AK. 481517
AK. 307795
AK. 072140
AK. 321961
AK. 385948
AK. 380978
AK. 447661
AK. 272382
AK. 204465
AK. 105571
AK. 485391
AK. 310515
AK. 449256
AK. 485890
AK. 483244
AK. 475696
AK. 476984

Date of
Change

3/12/90
6/12/90
11/12/90
11/12/90
11/12/90
21/11/90
3/12/90
30/11/90
26/11/90
6/12/90
10/12/90
10/12/90
18/10/90

4/12/90

6//12/90
20/11/90
21/11/90
5/12/90
4/12/90
6/12/90
30/11/90
30/11/90
5/12/90

5/12/90
5/12/90

30/11/90
29/10/90
30/11/90
5/12/90
29/11/90
5/12/90
6/12/90
27/11/90
27/11/90
27/11/90
6/12/90
6/12/90
4/12/90
30/11/90
30/11/90
29/11/90
21/11/90
29/11/90



