cc13771

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1) DECEMBEN	THEW ELFILMIND OF ICETTE		0077
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Julia Webb Limited	Julia Weir Limited	AK. 113836	4/12/90
R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Comp	panies.		cc13773
Notice is hereby given that the following	ng name changes have been entered on the Register	r of Companies at Auck	land:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Turfgrass Science Associates Limited Socinus Productions Limited	NZ Turf Merchants Limited Lawfactor Limited	AK. 345856 AK. 478878	22/11/90 16/11/90
K A WILSON Assistant Registrar of Con	npanjes.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Co. al Const. attack Disease.	Formula Clarina Limitad	AV 001992	2/12/00
Samuel Construction Limited	Express Glazing Limited	AK. 091223	3/12/90 6/12/90
Otiria Metal Supplies Limited	Cranes and Equipment N.Z. Limited	AK. 281113	
Nag's Head Tavern & Restaurant Limited	Rautara Holdings Limited	AK. 285797	11/12/90 11/12/90
Pakihi Developments Limited	Walker & Hall (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 083861	11/12/90
Brian Cotter Motors Limited	The Ultimate Trading Company Limited	AK. 086413	21/11/90
Halls Meat Transport Limited	Hall's Refrigerated Transport Limited	AK. 077211	3/12/90
Fairfax Platemakers Limited	Claymore Platemakers Limited	AK. 114401	30/11/90
Prestigious Services Limited	Minerva (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 467767	26/11/90
Authorised Version Eighteen Limited	Fraundorfer Investments Limited	AK. 485488 AK. 450190	6/12/90
Reid Print Limited	G.L. & P.J. Reid Limited	AK. 450190 AK. 476322	10/12/90
Caplan Holdings Limited	Odjob International Limited		
Johnson Welding Services Limited	Johnson Yachts Limited	AK. 348097	10/12/90
Fletcher Challenge Energy Resources (North	Fletcher Challenge Energy & Resources	AK. 450359	18/10/90
America) Limited Agri-Marketing (Horticulture) Limited	(North America) Limited The Fresh Fruit Company of New Zealand Limited	AK. 412966	4/12/90
Stahl's Cumbin Limited	E.S. Design & Tape Centre Limited	AK. 410818	6//12/90
Stahl's Graphix Limited Matrix Computing and Consulting Limited	CSA Contractors Limited	AK. 261172	20/11/90
Sigeum Design Limited	Cadcam Services Limited	AK. 481371	21/11/90
<u> </u>	Noesis Systems Limited	AK. 481371 AK. 480747	5/12/90
Voco Holdings Limited Shelf Life of Number Six Limited	Rick's Panelbeaters Limited	AK. 412755	4/12/90
Runymede Eighteen Limited	Sfie New Zealand Limited	AK. 475559	6/12/90
Velvet Investments Limited		AK. 475559 AK. 371056	30/11/90
	Dorothy Home Cookery Limited Velvet Investments Limited	AK. 051720	30/11/90
Dorothy Home Cookery Limited Gilmour Keenan McGregor & Assoc (Akld) Limited	Keenan Investments Limited	AK. 031720 AK. 431333	5/12/90
Icarus Videos Limited	Jophil Investments Limited	AK. 449492	5/12/90
Barnicott Investments (No. 4) Limited	Fletcher Challenge Petroleum Investments	AK. 450349	5/12/90
,	Limited		
Huron Holdings No 10 Limited	Chevron Currency Contracts Limited	AK. 465889	30/11/90
Rella Holdings Limited	DRG Stationery Limited	AK. 481517	29/10/90
Hollywood On Sunset Limited	Liquor Taxi Limited	AK. 307795	30/11/90
Bentley Sands Limited	Manukau Maintenance Services Limited	AK. 072140	5/12/90
Wax Works Company Limited	Uniform Update Limited	AK. 321961	29/11/90
David Fisher Limited	Athenree House (1990) Limited	AK. 385948	5/12/90
Preform Company 409 Limited	Group Leasing Limited	AK. 380978	6/12/90
Coaxal Management Services (45) Limited	Eastern Building Systems Limited	AK. 447661	27/11/90
Noble Air Conditioning Consultancy Limited	Noble Consultancy Limited	AK. 272382	27/11/90
Page Solar Energy Systems Limited	Page Electronics Limited	AK. 204465	27/11/90
Kaupati Farms Limited	Ponga Farms Limited	AK. 105571	6/12/90
Home Care Property Management Limited	Wood 'N' Things New Zealand Limited	AK. 485391	6/12/90
Lifestyle Kitchen Cabinetry Limited	Network Nova (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 310515	4/12/90
Bond & Bond Services Limited	Lane's Stereo & Video Warehouse Limited	AK. 449256	30/11/90
Review Six Limited	Arrow Manufactured Products Limited	AK. 485890 AK. 483244	30/11/90 29/11/90
Uzbek Holdings Limited	Protech Engineering (1990) Limited	AK. 483244 AK. 475696	29/11/90
Taupaki Investments Limited Dazzle Holdings Limited	Taupaki Productions Limited Electrical Projects Limited	AK. 475696 AK. 476984	29/11/90
Dazze Holdings Limited	Liectrical Frojects Limited	AIN. 4/0704	29/11/90